Weber Road Improvements, CTH G to Dorn Road Town of Calumet, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin

Project Number: 1-0285-010

Bid Opening: July 10, 2025 10:00 AM Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



			Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Fond du Lac, WI		Kartechner Brothers LLC Waupun, WI		MCC, Inc. Appleton, WI	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
	Base Bid 1 - Pulverize and Repave Weber Road	Quantity	5001	7 tillount	300.	7 uno un t	500.	7 unounc
eneral Work	Data Fig. 1 divolize and repair tropol read		1					
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$11,233.00	\$11,233.00	\$7,265.45	\$7,265.4
2	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,234.00	\$2,234.00	\$2,924.94	\$2,924.9
3	Linear Feet Saw Cutting	281	\$1.50	\$421.50	\$3.35	\$941.35	\$4.87	\$1,368.4
	General Work Subtotal	201	ψ1.00	\$20,921.50	ψ0.00	\$14,408.35	ψ1.07	\$11,558.8
rosion Contro	and Surface Restoration			, ,,,		, ,		
4	Linear Feet Silt Fence	7,800	\$2.00	\$15,600.00	\$2.36	\$18,408.00	\$2.26	\$17,628.0
5	Each Culvert Pipe Checks	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$235.64	\$1,885.12	\$154.13	\$1,233.0
6	Each Ditch Checks	7	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$235.64	\$1,649.48	\$176.32	\$1,234.2
	Lump Sum Provide Coffer Dams and Bypass Pumping for Culvert Removal/ Replacement in Navigable							
7	Waterway (Approx. Sta. 82+50)	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,234.00	\$2,234.00	\$7,940.81	\$7,940.8
8	Tons Medium Rip Rap	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.60	\$5,008.00	51.23	\$4,098.4
9	Lump Sum Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Provide Erosion Control Matting for all Disturbed Areas	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,615.00	\$22,615.00	5,532.23	\$5,532.2
	Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal			\$37,440.00		\$51,799.60		\$37,666.7
ulverts								
10	Linear Feet New 15-inch Aluminized CMP for Manure Transport Piping	41	\$89.00	\$3,649.00	\$61.68	\$2,528.88	\$50.68	\$2,077.8
11	Linear Feet New Aluminized 21" x 15" CMP for Field Entrances and Driveway	460	\$72.00	\$33,120.00	\$66.83	\$30,741.80	\$54.39	\$25,019.4
12	Each New 21"x15" Aluminized CMP Apron End Walls for Field Entrances	22	\$236.00	\$5,192.00	\$382.95	\$8,424.90	\$361.45	\$7,951.9
13	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 18-inch Aluminized CMP	137	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$63.82	\$8,743.34	\$55.82	\$7,647.3
14	Each New 18" Aluminized CMP Apron End Walls	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.67	\$2,404.02	\$353.07	\$2,118.4
15	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 24-inch Aluminized CMP	96	\$95.00	\$9,120.00	\$78.03	\$7,490.88	\$71.11	\$6,826.5
16	Each New 24" Aluminized CMP Apron End Walls	2	\$333.00	\$666.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$758.85	\$1,517.7
17	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 30-inch Aluminized CMP	45	\$102.00	\$4,590.00	\$97.56	\$4,390.20	\$100.86	\$4,538.7
18	Linear Feet Remove and Replace 36-inch Aluminized CMP	58	\$197.00	\$11,426.00	\$159.10	\$9,227.80	\$107.33	\$6,225.1
19	Lump Sum Remove Existing 10-inch CMP (Approx 32 L.F.)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$809.00	\$809.00	\$384.15	\$384.1
oadway Impro	Culverts Subtotal			\$81,723.00		\$75,820.82		\$64,307.1
20	Lump Sum Strip Vegetation from Shoulders	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$16,777.03	\$16,777.0
20	Lump Sum Strip Vegetation from Shoulders  Lump Sum Strip Topsoil for Construction of New Gravel Field Entrances and Ditch Grading (85+50 LT and	'	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	φ <del>4</del> ,000.00	\$10,777.03	φ10,777.0
21	87+00 RT to Washington Road)	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,573.00	\$5,573.00	\$1,813.17	\$1,813.1
22	Square Yards Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement	23,400	\$0.30	\$7,020.00	\$0.92	\$21,528.00	\$0.90	\$21,060.0
22	Lump Sum Coordinate with Town and Apply Base One Stabilizer to Pulverized Asphalt in Accordance with	23,400	ψ0.50	Ψ1,020.00	Ψ0.32	ΨΖ 1,320.00	Ψ0.90	Ψ21,000.0
23	Manufacturer's Recommendations (Base One Material to be Supplied by the Town)	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,702.00	\$2,702.00	\$25,691.62	\$25,691.6
24	Lump Sum Grade and Compact Pulverized Material	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$22,267.09	\$22,267.0
	Tons 1.25-inch Dense Graded Base Course Material for Final Road Grading (Only if needed to meet	<u> </u>	ψ10,000.00	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ12,200.00	ψ12,200.00	ΨΣΣ,ΣΟΥ.00	ΨΕΕ,ΕΟΙ.Ο
25	proposed roadway typical cross section.)	1,000	\$13.94	\$13,940.00	\$15.22	\$15,220.00	\$20.76	\$20,760.0
26	Linear Feet Ditch Grading (85+50 LT and 87+00 RT to Washington Road)	950	\$7.50	\$7,125.00	\$6.33	\$6,013.50	\$15.87	\$15,076.5
27	Each Remove Existing Field Entrance	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,002.33	\$3,006.99	\$785.94	\$2,357.8
	Tons Add/Reconstruct 36-foot-wide Gravel Field Entrances and Provide Transition to Existing Gravel		·				·	
28	Driveways, 3/4" Dense Graded Base Course Material	1,600	\$21.50	\$34,400.00	\$15.22	\$24,352.00	\$21.72	\$34,752.0
29	Square Yards Remove and Replace Existing Asphalt Driveway Apron to Right-of-Way	180	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$56.60	\$10,188.00	\$35.92	\$6,465.6
	Square Yards 4-inch Thick Asphalt Paving, Binder and Surface Courses (with 1 foot bump outs at gravel							
30	driveways and field entrances)	27,000	\$15.80	\$426,600.00	\$18.57	\$501,390.00	\$19.00	\$513,000.0
	Roadway Improvements Subtotal			\$549,885.00		\$606,823.49		\$680,020.8
	TOTAL PROPOSAL BASE BID 1			\$689,969.50		\$748,852.26		\$793,553.6
	ADDITIONAL UNIT PRICES- Excavation of Unsuitable Soils as Needed Based on Proof Roll Results							
1	Per Cubic Yard- Excavation of Unsuitable Soil, Backfill with 1.25" Dense Graded Base, Grade and Compact		\$59.00		\$70.00		\$68.44	